
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mike Oczypok (1-0)
Loss: Hanchar, M. (0-1)
HBP: Ray Castillo
PB: Tucker, A.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Bradley First: Jeff Head Second Base: William Posey Third Base: Eric Goshay 
Start: 6:34 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 3210   Weather: 44, rain showers
Game notes:
- Goff, D. faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nicholls State 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 2
Alabama 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 5 X 13 20 0

Nicholls State (4-1) -vs- Alabama (3-1) 2/24/2016 at Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Sewell-Thomas)

Nicholls State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Valdez, E 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morales, J. ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Reese, K. 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Shermer, A. rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Smith, Q. lf/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Givan, J. dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ware, J. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Herigel, B. 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Manichia, D. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Holt, J. cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Flynn, T. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tucker, A. c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wehby, G lf/rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Hanchar, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goff, D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hansen, Z. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Petty, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thiac, Z. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Speer, H. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tarver, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 5 1 3 11 5

HBP: Tucker, A. (1)
E: Shermer, A. (1); Smith, Q. (1)

Alabama 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keith Holcombe lf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Blanchard ph/lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Chandler Avant ss 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Daniel Cucjen ph/ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Chandler Taylor rf 5 3 5 2 0 0 0
Cody Henry dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Gene Wood ph/dh 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Cobie Vance 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Zack Coker ph/2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Connor Short 3b 4 2 2 1 1 2 2
Georgie Salem cf 4 2 2 3 1 0 2
Tanner DeVinny c 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
    Taylor Poe ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chance Vincent 1b 5 0 0 2 0 1 0
Ray Castillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Oczypok p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Love p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Finnerty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 13 20 13 5 7 10

2B: Chandler Avant (1); Georgie Salem (2)
3B: Chandler Taylor (1)
HR: Connor Short (1)
SF: Cody Henry (1)
SB: Keith Holcombe (1)
CS: Cobie Vance (1)

Nicholls State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hanchar, M. (L, 0-1) 1.2 5 4 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 9 12 2 1 52
Goff, D. 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 22
Hansen, Z. 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Petty, R. 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
Thiac, Z. 1.2 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 0 21
Smith, J. 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Speer, H. 0.0 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 13
Tarver, A. 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 10
Totals 20 13 13 5 7 2 1 0 0 41 47 6 8 159

Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ray Castillo 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 11 12 3 4 40
Mike Oczypok (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 10 13 0 3 56
Brock Love 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
Tyler Adams 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 13
Sam Finnerty 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 5 1 1 3 11 1 0 1 0 30 34 4 10 127



- Speer, H. faced 5 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nicholls State - Top of 1st NIC UA
Valdez, E grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Morales, J. struck out swinging to catcher (1-2). 0 0
Reese, K. singled to right field (3-2). 0 0
Reese, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Shermer, A. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Alabama - Top of 1st NIC UA
K Holcombe singled to shortstop (2-2). 0 0
Avant reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); K Holcombe out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Avant advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Ch Taylor singled to first base (3-2); Avant advanced to third. 0 0
Co Henry flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1); Avant scored. 0 1
C Vance singled to center field (2-2); Ch Taylor advanced to second. 0 1
Co Short walked (3-2); C Vance advanced to second; Ch Taylor advanced to third. 0 1
Salem walked, RBI (3-1); Co Short advanced to second; C Vance advanced to third; Ch Taylor scored. 0 2
T DeVinny struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2

Nicholls State - Top of 2nd NIC UA
Givan, J. popped up to ss (1-0). 0 2
Herigel, B. fouled out to 1b (2-2). 0 2
Holt, J. grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 2

Alabama - Top of 2nd NIC UA
Vincent flied out to rf (2-1). 0 2
K Holcombe singled to right field (1-1). 0 2
K Holcombe stole second. 0 2
Avant struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
Ch Taylor singled to center field, RBI (0-0); K Holcombe scored. 0 3
Goff, D. to p for Hanchar, M.. 0 3
Co Henry singled to second base (0-0); Ch Taylor advanced to second. 0 3
C Vance singled to center field, RBI (1-1); Co Henry advanced to second; Ch Taylor scored. 0 4
Co Short struck out swinging (3-2). 0 4

Nicholls State - Top of 3rd NIC UA
Tucker, A. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 4
Wehby, G singled to right field (0-0); Tucker, A. advanced to second. 0 4
Valdez, E flied out to rf (2-0). 0 4
Morales, J. grounded out to ss (1-1); Wehby, G advanced to second on a fielder's choice; Tucker, A.
advanced to third. 0 4
Reese, K. out at first 1b to p (3-2). 0 4

Alabama - Top of 3rd NIC UA
Salem grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4
T DeVinny grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Vincent grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 4

Nicholls State - Top of 4th NIC UA
Oczypok to p for Castillo. 0 4
Shermer, A. struck out looking (1-2). 0 4
Givan, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 0 4
Herigel, B. walked (3-2). 0 4



Holt, J. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Alabama - Top of 4th NIC UA
K Holcombe walked (3-0). 0 4
Avant doubled to left field, RBI (0-1); K Holcombe scored. 0 5
Hansen, Z. to p for Goff, D.. 0 5
Ch Taylor singled to right field, RBI (1-0); Avant scored. 0 6
Co Henry lined out to cf (0-0). 0 6
Ch Taylor advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
C Vance reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Ch Taylor out at third ss to 3b. 0 6
Petty, R. to p for Hansen, Z.. 0 6
C Vance out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 6

Nicholls State - Top of 5th NIC UA
Tucker, A. walked (3-2). 0 6
Wehby, G walked (3-1); Tucker, A. advanced to second. 0 6
Valdez, E grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1); Wehby, G out on the play; Tucker, A. advanced to
third. 0 6
Morales, J. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 6

Alabama - Top of 5th NIC UA
Co Short homered, RBI (0-0). 0 7
Salem doubled down the rf line (2-1). 0 7
T DeVinny walked (3-1); Salem advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 7
Vincent grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0); T DeVinny advanced to second; Salem scored. 0 8
Thiac, Z. to p for Petty, R.. 0 8
Blanchard pinch hit for K Holcombe. 0 8
Blanchard singled to right field (1-2). 0 8
D Cucjen pinch hit for Avant. 0 8
D Cucjen lined out to 2b (1-1); T DeVinny out at second 2b to ss. 0 8

Nicholls State - Top of 6th NIC UA
Blanchard to lf. 0 8
D Cucjen to ss. 0 8
Reese, K. singled to center field (0-0). 0 8
Shermer, A. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 8
Givan, J. singled to center field (2-1); Reese, K. advanced to second. 0 8
Herigel, B. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Givan, J. out at second ss to 2b; Reese, K. advanced to third. 0 8
Holt, J. singled to right field, RBI (0-1); Herigel, B. advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; Reese, K.
scored. 1 8

Alabama - Top of 6th NIC UA
Ch Taylor singled to right field (1-2). 1 8
G Wood pinch hit for Co Henry. 1 8
G Wood singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf; Ch Taylor advanced to third. 1 8
C Vance singled to right field (1-0); Ch Taylor out at home 2b to c. 1 8
Co Short struck out looking (2-2). 1 8
Salem flied out to cf (1-1). 1 8

Nicholls State - Top of 7th NIC UA
B Love to p for Oczypok. 1 8
G Wood to dh. 1 8
Tucker, A. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 1 8
Wehby, G struck out swinging (2-2). 1 8
Valdez, E grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama - Top of 7th NIC UA
Smith, J. to p for Thiac, Z.. 1 8
Smith, Q. to rf for Shermer, A.. 1 8
Wehby, G to lf for Smith, Q.. 1 8
Smith, Q. to lf for Wehby, G. 1 8
T DeVinny flied out to rf (2-2). 1 8
Vincent struck out swinging (1-2). 1 8
Blanchard reached on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-1). 1 8
Blanchard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 8
D Cucjen struck out looking (1-2). 1 8

Nicholls State - Top of 8th NIC UA
T Adams to p for B Love. 1 8
Morales, J. struck out swinging (2-2). 1 8
Reese, K. struck out looking (1-2). 1 8
Smith, Q. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 8

Alabama - Top of 8th NIC UA
Speer, H. to p for Smith, J.. 1 8
Smith, Q. to lf. 1 8
Wehby, G to rf for Smith, Q.. 1 8
Ch Taylor tripled to center field (2-0). 1 8
G Wood singled to right field, RBI (1-0); Ch Taylor scored. 1 9
Z Coker pinch hit for C Vance. 1 9
Z Coker walked (3-0); G Wood advanced to second. 1 9
Co Short singled to pitcher (2-0); Z Coker advanced to second; G Wood advanced to third. 1 9
Salem doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Co Short advanced to third; Z Coker scored; G Wood scored. 1 11
Poe pinch hit for T DeVinny. 1 11
Tarver, A. to p for Speer, H.. 1 11
Poe struck out swinging (1-2). 1 11
Vincent grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0); Salem advanced to third; Co Short scored. 1 12
Blanchard singled to center field, RBI (0-2); Salem scored. 1 13
D Cucjen reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Blanchard out at second 2b to ss. 1 13

Nicholls State - Top of 9th NIC UA
Z Coker to 2b. 1 13
Poe to c. 1 13
S Finnerty to p for T Adams. 1 13
Ware, J. pinch hit for Givan, J.. 1 13
Ware, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 13
Manichia, D. to 1b for Herigel, B.. 1 13
Manichia, D. pinch hit. 1 13
Manichia, D. lined out to rf (2-1). 1 13
Flynn, T. pinch hit for Holt, J.. 1 13
Flynn, T. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 13

Alabama - Top of 9th NIC UA


